UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S DEED IN TRUST

THIS INDENTURE, made this 19TH day of December, 2019, between SANDRA SWANTEK, Trustee of the KENNETH STEFANCICH and SANDRA SWANTEK TRUST dated April 7, 2018, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook State of Illinois, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, hereby conveys and quit claims to SANDRA SWANTEK, as Trustee, under the terms and provisions of a certain Trust Agreement dated December 19, 2019, and designated as The AR 2019 DRUST, and to any and all successors as Trustee appointed under said Trust Agreement, or who may be legally appointed, the following described real estate:



Doc# 2002117009 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/21/2020 10:33 AM PG: 1 OF 3

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate appurcenance, thereto upon the terms set forth in said Trust Agreement.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 14-21-306-038-10(9

Address of Real Estate: 3470 North Lake Shore Drive #6C, Cnicago, IL 60657

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor, as Trustee as aforesaid, hereunto rets her hand and seal the day and year first above Written.

	anlek	(SEAL)	40	
SANDRA SWANTEK, T	Frustee of the		EXE	MPT UNDER PROVISIONS
KENNETH STEFANCIO	CH AND SANDRA SV	VANTEK TRUST date	ed April 7, 2018 CF P	ARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4
			REA	ESTATE TRANSFER ACT.
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		AGEN	1 GDH
) SS.		DATE	19-19
COUNTY OF COOK)			C.V.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY trat SANDRA SWANTEK, as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same person, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under thy hand and official sear, this Tytheray of December, 2019.

OFFICIAL SEAL.

CARMEN CARDENAS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/11/23

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Instrument was prepared by: GERARD D. HADERLEIN, 3413 North Paulina, Chicago, 1L 60657.

MAIL TO:

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

GERARD D. HADERLEIN 3413 NORTH PAULINA STREET CHICAGO, IL 60657 GERARD D. HADERLEIN 3413 NORTH PAULINA STREET CHICAGO, IL 60657

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		21-Jan-2020
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
14-21-306-038-10	09 20200101696106	1-426-043-744

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			21-Jan-2020
		COUNTY:	0.00
		ILLINOIS:	00.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
14-21-306	-038-1009	20200101696106	0-869-348-192

* Total does not include any applicable populty or interest due

2002117009 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET ADDRESS: 3470 N. LAKE SHORE DR #60 CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK TAX NUMBER: 14-21-360-67-1009

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 6C AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE THEREINAFTER REFERRED TO COLLECTIVELY AS "PARCEL": THA! PA! IT OF THE SOUTHERLY 40 FEET OF LOT 37 LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD (EXC -PT ING THEREFROM THE WESTERLY 54.75 FEET) IN BLOCK 13 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21, "CO". I INCLUSIVE, AND 33 TO 37, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN PINE GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TUY NISHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

THE NORTHERLY 26 FEET AT RIGHT ANGLES WITH NOTIFICITY LINE THEREOF OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND; THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21, BOTH INCLUSIVE AND 33 TO 37, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN PINE CROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT WITH THE WEST ALV LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT A DISTANCE OF 190 FEET EASTERLY FROM THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT AND BEING ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF HAWTHORNE PLACE; THENCE EASTERLY ALO, GIVE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT AND BEING ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF HAWTHORNE PLACE; THENCE EASTERLY ALO, GIVE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, 150.84 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD, 298.96 FEET TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING, A'L IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT AT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMING PROCEDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 200 THE REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMEN THE LY 2380325 ON APRIL 1, 1968; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ILLINOIS, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ILLINOIS, IN THE COMMON ELEME, IT 3 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of

Dated
Signature: Grand M Haderlu
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to tefore me
by the said Gerard O Haderlein
this 1 Haday of December 3019 OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public CARMEN CARDENAS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS S
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on
the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial In erest in a land trust is either a natural person, an
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do
business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated /2-19 ,20/9
Dated /2-17 , 20/1
Signature: Juand W Hadenler
Granice or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me
D Waderlein
this 19th day of December, 2019 CARMEN CARDENAS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
this 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO'S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/11/23
Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/11/23
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the

a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)